Box 2921, Rapid City, South Dakota 57709-2921, hereinafter referred to as 

“CONTRACTOR;” 

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR has agreed to furnish all labor and materials for the 

addition of a deck to the Crow’s Nest  at the Days of ’76 complex in the amount of Eight 

Hundred and Five Thousand and no/100s Dollars ($805,000.00), and 

WHEREAS, the purpose of this agreement is to set forth the terms and conditions for 

which CONTRACTOR shall undertake and complete in a professional and workmanlike manner 

as set forth below; and 

WHEREAS,  CITY has Albertson Engineering, Inc., 3202 West Main Street, Suite C,